
FY 2016-17 Fee Schedule

FY 2015‐16 FY 2016‐17 Note Change

Demolition Service

Administrative Fee $225.00  $225.00  $0.00 

Interest on Outstanding Demolition Service Accounts 10% 10% per year $0.00 

Lien Release Fees $40.00  $40.00  plus actual cost $0.00 

Emergency Closure (Board & Secure)

Administrative Fee $225.00  $225.00  $0.00 

Interest on Outstanding Emergency Closure Accounts 10% 10% per year $0.00 

Lien Release Fees $40.00  $40.00  plus actual cost $0.00 

Repeat Offender Registration Fee $100.00  $254.00  per year $154.00 
Weed Lot Cleaning

Administrative Fee $225.00  $225.00  $0.00 

Interest on Outstanding Lot Clearing Accounts 10% 10% per year $0.00 

Lien Release Fees $40.00  $40.00  plus actual cost $0.00 

Billboard Registration Fee $190.00  $190.00  per year $0.00 
Hotel, Motel, Boarding and Rooming House License
New/Annual Renewal Per Property $308.00  plus $11.00/per unit New
10‐50 units $165.00  Inactivated
< 10 units $110.00  Inactivated
>=50 units $5.00  per unit Inactivated

Mobile Home Park License
New/Annual Renewal Per Property $220.00  $308.00  plus $16.00 per unit $88.00 

Charged to property owners when their property is cleared by the City contractor

If lien filing is necessary, charged upon settlement for a release of lien.

Note: Includes $35.00 administrative fee, plus costs charged for filing and releasing of liens on vacant property cleared by the City contractors.
License/Use Permits

Cost of contractor's bill

Austin Code
Code Violations/Legal Penalties/Restitution

Cost of contractor's bill

Charged to property owners when their property is demolished by the City contractor

If lien filing is necessary, charged upon settlement for a release of lien.

Note: Includes $35.00 administrative fee, plus costs charged for filing and releasing of liens on vacant property cleared by the City contractors.

Cost of contractor's bill

Charged to property owners when their property is boarded and secured by the City contractor

If lien filing is necessary, charged upon settlement for a release of lien.

Note: Includes $35.00 administrative fee, plus costs charged for filing and releasing of liens on vacant property cleared by the City contractors.

Approved Fee Schedule



FY 2016-17 Fee Schedule

FY 2015‐16 FY 2016‐17 Note Change
Austin Code

Transfer of License $85.00  Inactivated

Short‐Term Rental License $235.00 
New ‐ Type 1, 1A, 2, & 3 $393.00  per year New
Renewal ‐ Type 1, 1A, 2, & 3 $236.00  per year ‐ Type 1, 1A, 2 & 3 New
Renewal/Inspection ‐ Type 2 $479.00  renewal plus inspection per year ‐ 

Type 2
New

Waste Hauler
Container License Fee (Garbage) $36.00  per year Inactivated
Late License Fees (applies to all Waste Hauler licenses) 5% of total license fee Inactivated
Vehicle License Fee (Garbage) $100.00  $316.00  per year $216.00 

Applied on the third inspector visit for both zoning and housing code violations.

Approved Fee Schedule



FY 2016-17 Fee Schedule

FY 2015‐16 FY 2016‐17 Note Change

Administrative Hearing Costs (Chapter 2‐13) $80.00  if violator is liable New
Demolition Service

Administrative Fee $225.00  $225.00  $0.00 

Interest on Outstanding Demolition Service Accounts 10% 10% per year $0.00 

Lien Release Fees $40.00  $40.00  plus actual cost $0.00 

Emergency Closure (Board & Secure)

Administrative Fee $225.00  $225.00  $0.00 

Interest on Outstanding Emergency Closure Accounts 10% 10% per year $0.00 

Lien Release Fees $40.00  $40.00  plus actual cost $0.00 

Repeat Offender Registration Fee $100.00  $254.00  per year $154.00 
Weed Lot Cleaning

Administrative Fee $225.00  $225.00  $0.00 

Interest on Outstanding Lot Clearing Accounts 10% 10% per year $0.00 

Lien Release Fees $40.00  $40.00  plus actual cost $0.00 

Billboard Registration Fee $190.00  $190.00  per year $0.00 
Hotel, Motel, Boarding and Rooming House License
New/Annual Renewal Per Property $308.00  plus $11.00/per unit New
10‐50 units $165.00  Inactivated
< 10 units $110.00  Inactivated
>=50 units $5.00  per unit Inactivated

Mobile Home Park License
New/Annual Renewal Per Property $220.00  $308.00  plus $16.00 per unit $88.00 

Charged to property owners when their property is cleared by the City contractor

If lien filing is necessary, charged upon settlement for a release of lien.

Note: Includes $35.00 administrative fee, plus costs charged for filing and releasing of liens on vacant property cleared by the City contractors.
License/Use Permits

Cost of contractor's bill

Austin Code
Code Violations/Legal Penalties/Restitution

Cost of contractor's bill

Charged to property owners when their property is demolished by the City contractor

If lien filing is necessary, charged upon settlement for a release of lien.

Note: Includes $35.00 administrative fee, plus costs charged for filing and releasing of liens on vacant property cleared by the City contractors.

Cost of contractor's bill

Charged to property owners when their property is boarded and secured by the City contractor

If lien filing is necessary, charged upon settlement for a release of lien.

Note: Includes $35.00 administrative fee, plus costs charged for filing and releasing of liens on vacant property cleared by the City contractors.

Amended Fee Schedule



FY 2016-17 Fee Schedule

FY 2015‐16 FY 2016‐17 Note Change
Austin Code

Transfer of License $85.00  Inactivated

Short‐Term Rental License $235.00 
New ‐ Type 1, 1A, 2, & 3 $393.00  per year New
Renewal ‐ Type 1, 1A, 2, & 3 $236.00  per year ‐ Type 1, 1A, 2 & 3 New
Renewal/Inspection ‐ Type 2 $479.00  renewal plus inspection per year ‐ 

Type 2
New

Waste Hauler
Container License Fee (Garbage) $36.00  per year Inactivated
Late License Fees (applies to all Waste Hauler licenses) 5% of total license fee Inactivated
Vehicle License Fee (Garbage) $100.00  $316.00  per year $216.00 

Applied on the third inspector visit for both zoning and housing code violations.

Amended Fee Schedule




